RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING
FEBRUARY 4, 2026
AGENDA

* PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:30
1:30
2:00

Jordan Mathis, Bear River Health
Department

Bridger Knuteson, Owner, Knuteson
Trucking & Welding

Jaycee Cornia, Owner, Dusty Trail Nails

Reganne Briggs, Utah State Extension
4H

Shawn Milne & Dirk Anderson, Bear
River Association of Governments
(BRAG)

Kim Wilson, Assessor; Kaia Bowden,
Recorder; Anneliesa Peart,
Clerk/Auditor; Ben Willoughby,
Attorney; & Mitch Poulsen, Planning &
Zoning Administrator

Kim Wilson, Assessor, Anneliesa Peart,
Clerk/Auditor

Kim Wilson, Assessor

COMMISSION BUSINESS

Break
Anneliesa Peart, Clerk/Auditor

Adjourn

Behavioral Health Integration Plan

Business License Approval

Business License Approval

Fair Poultry Facilities Upgrade Request

Data Privacy Ordinance Discussion

PIDs Discussion

Real Property Tax Exemptions

Ambulance Business (tabled from January)

Bear Lake Special Service District Board Approvals:
Mike Leonhardt, Richard Droesbeke, & Larry Assay.
Terms Jan 2026 — December 2028.

Zions Bank Resolution

POP Health Insurance Plan Approval
UDOT Agreement Amendment
Approve Fraud Risk Assessment
Approve Expenditures

Approve Minutes

Executive Session: Personnel Discussion

All start times are ESTIMATED.

EXECUTIVE SESSIONS may be called for personnel or litigation reasons.

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION: Youtube.com/@richcounty

NOTICE OF SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION DURING PUBLIC MEETINGS: In compliance with the Americans with
Disabilities Act, individuals requiring special accommodations, including auxiliary communicative aids and services, during this
meeting should notify the Rich County Clerk, Anneliesa Peart, at 435-793-2415.



