

RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

FEBRUARY 4, 2026

AGENDA

* PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

10:00	Jordan Mathis, Bear River Health Department	Behavioral Health Integration Plan
10:15	Bridger Knuteson, Owner, Knuteson Trucking & Welding	Business License Approval
10:30	Jaycee Cornia, Owner, Dusty Trail Nails	Business License Approval
10:45	Reganne Briggs, Utah State Extension 4H	Fair Poultry Facilities Upgrade Request
11:00	Shawn Milne & Dirk Anderson, Bear River Association of Governments (BRAG)	Data Privacy Ordinance Discussion
11:15	Kim Wilson, Assessor; Kaia Bowden, Recorder; Anneliesa Peart, Clerk/Auditor; Ben Willoughby, Attorney; & Mitch Poulsen, Planning & Zoning Administrator	PIDs Discussion
11:30	Kim Wilson, Assessor, Anneliesa Peart, Clerk/Auditor	Real Property Tax Exemptions
11:45	Kim Wilson, Assessor	Ambulance Business (tabled from January)
12:00	COMMISSION BUSINESS	Bear Lake Special Service District Board Approvals: Mike Leonhardt, Richard Droesbeke, & Larry Assay. Terms Jan 2026 – December 2028. Zions Bank Resolution POP Health Insurance Plan Approval UDOT Agreement Amendment Approve Fraud Risk Assessment Approve Expenditures Approve Minutes
12:30	Break	
1:30	Anneliesa Peart, Clerk/Auditor	Executive Session: Personnel Discussion
2:00	Adjourn	

- **All start times are ESTIMATED.**
- **EXECUTIVE SESSIONS** may be called for personnel or litigation reasons.
- **NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION:** [Youtube.com/@richcounty](https://www.youtube.com/@richcounty)
- **NOTICE OF SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION DURING PUBLIC MEETINGS:** In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals requiring special accommodations, including auxiliary communicative aids and services, during this meeting should notify the Rich County Clerk, Anneliesa Peart, at 435-793-2415.